

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
 Purchasing and Materials Management

Tabulation per Addendum No. 1 dated October 29, 2010

Line No.	Description	*EAU	UOM	Municipal Emergency Services, Inc. f/n/a Safety Solutions, Inc. Boynton Beach Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Ten 8 Fire Equipment, Inc. Bradenton, FL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net 30 Days		North America Fire Equipment Co., Inc. dba NAFECO Decatur, AL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Dana Safety Supply Greensboro, NC Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Group 1 - Fire Suppression Foam											
1a	Fire Suppression Foam, 55 gallon drum, aqueous film forming foam (AFFF) with alcohol resistant concentrate, 3% X 6% . For Class A and B fires, per UL162	10	DRUM	\$749.25	\$7,492.50	\$794.75	\$7,947.50	\$1,009.80	\$10,098.00		NB
1b	Fire Suppression Foam, 5 gallon pails, aqueous film forming foam (AFFF) with alcohol resistant concentrate, 3% X 6% . For Class A and B fires, per UL162	400	PAIL	62.75	25,100.00	72.25	\$28,900.00	91.80	36,720.00		NB
2a	Fire Suppression Foam, 55 gallon drum, aqueous film forming foam for Class A fires, non-corrosive, non-toxic biodegradable foam concentrate, per NFPA 1150	8	DRUM	600.25	4,802.00	602.25	\$4,818.00	637.45	5,099.60		NB
2b	Fire Suppression Foam, 5 gallon pail, aqueous film forming foam for Class A fires, non-corrosive, non-toxic biodegradable foam concentrate, per NFPA 1150	200	PAIL	54.50	10,900.00	54.75	\$10,950.00	57.95	11,590.00		NB
3a	Fire Suppression Training Foam, 55 gallon drum, 6% biodegradable foam concentrate.	4	DRUM	489.50	1,958.00	675.40	\$2,701.60	628.65	2,514.60		NB
3b	Fire Suppression Training Foam, 5 gallon pail, 6% biodegradable foam concentrate.	100	PAIL	44.50	4,450.00	61.40	\$6,140.00	57.15	5,715.00		NB
4a	Fire Suppression Foam, 55 gallon drum, aqueous film forming foam concentrate AFFF 3%. For Class B fires.	4	DRUM	726.00	2,904.00	675.40	\$2,701.60	1,093.40	4,373.60		NB
4b	Fire Suppression Foam – aqueous film forming foam concentrate AFFF 3%. For Class B fires.	100	PAIL	66.00	6,600.00	66.25	\$6,625.00	99.40	9,940.00		NB

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
 Purchasing and Materials Management

Tabulation per Addendum No. 1 dated October 29, 2010

Line No.	Description	*EAU	UOM	Municipal Emergency Services, Inc. f/n/a Safety Solutions, Inc. Boynton Beach Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Ten 8 Fire Equipment, Inc. Bradenton, FL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net 30 Days		North America Fire Equipment Co., Inc. dba NAFECO Decatur, AL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Dana Safety Supply Greensboro, NC Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Group 2 - Fire Equipment, Tools and Parts											
Hose, Fire, and Fittings, Coupled											
All meet NFPA - 1961											
5	Hose, fire, 100% polyester, multiple jacket, 600 LB test, mildew-proof, zone and oil resistant tube and couplings, coupled, 1-1/2 NST Thread, 1-3/4 inches x 50 feet, red, 50 ft. lengths	20	EA	93.50	1,870.00	94.25	\$1,885.00	102.65	2,053.00		NB
6	Hose, fire, 100% polyester, multiple jacket, 600 LB test, mildew-proof, ozone and oil resistant tube and couplings, coupled, 2 1/2 NST Thread, 2-1/2 inches x 50 feet, yellow, 50 ft. lengths	10	EA	129.15	1,291.50	129.89	\$1,298.90	139.00	1,390.00		NB
7	Hose, fire, 100% polyester, multiple jacket, 600 LB test, mildew-proof, ozone and oil resistant tube and couplings, coupled, 2 1/2 NST Thread, 3 inches x 50 feet, yellow, 50 ft. lengths	10	EA	174.90	1,749.00	181.03	\$1,810.30	188.95	1,889.50		NB
8	Hose, fire, 100% polyester woven rubber cover, single jacket, 400 LB test, mildew proof, ozone resistant tube and Storz brand couplings, 5 inches x 100 feet, coupled, yellow, 100 ft. lengths	20	EA	508.50	10,170.00	555.17	\$11,103.40	551.25	11,025.00		NB
9	Hose, woven, Double Jacket, 600 lbs. test, 1-3/4 inches with 1-1/2 inch thread, mildew-proof, ozone and oil resistant tube and couplings, coupled, 100 ft. lengths	20	EA	143.85	2,877.00	145.98	\$2,919.60	156.65	3,133.00		NB
10	Hose, fire, 100% polyester woven synthetic cover, single jacket, 400 LB test, mildew proof, ozone resistant tube and Storz brand couplings, 5 inches x 100 feet, coupled, yellow, 100 ft. lengths	10	EA	585.90	5,859.00	555.17	\$5,551.70	551.25	5,512.50		NB
11	Hose, fire, 100% polyester, 600 LB test, mildew proof, 3-ply double vulcanized, ozone and oil resistant tube and couplings, 1 1/2 NST Thread, coupled, 1-1/2", 50 ft. lengths	10	EA	97.65	976.50	113.95	\$1,139.50	113.75	1,137.50		NB
Nozzles, Fire Hose and Parts											
12	Nozzle, ball shut off with pistol grip, 1-1/2, straight tip set*	2	EA	264.32	528.64	261.62	\$523.24	391.28	782.56		NB
13	Nozzle, ball shut off with pistol grip, 2-1/2, straight tip set*	10	EA	336.00	3,360.00	331.98	\$3,319.80	473.26	4,732.60		NB
14	Nozzle, Fog stream, 1-1/2 - 1-3/4*	5	EA	264.32	1,321.60	302.90	\$1,514.50	568.81	2,844.05		NB
15	Nozzle, Fog stream, 2-1/2*	5	EA	264.32	1,321.60	366.86	\$1,834.30	682.31	3,411.55		NB
16	Nozzle, smooth bore tip, 7/8 inches*	5	EA	40.32	201.60	46.51	\$232.55	61.87	309.35		NB

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
 Purchasing and Materials Management

Tabulation per Addendum No. 1 dated October 29, 2010

Line No.	Description	*EAU	UOM	Municipal Emergency Services, Inc. f/n/a Safety Solutions, Inc. Boynton Beach Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Ten 8 Fire Equipment, Inc. Bradenton, FL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net 30 Days		North America Fire Equipment Co., Inc. dba NAFECO Decatur, AL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Dana Safety Supply Greensboro, NC Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
17	Nozzle, smooth bore tip, 1-1/4*	10	EA	40.32	403.20	46.51	\$465.10	61.87	618.70		NB
18	Nozzle, brass tip, 7/8*	2	EA	48.16	96.32	55.23	\$110.46	66.47	132.94		NB
19	Nozzle, automatic, built in flow indicator tube, 50-250 GPM, 1-1/2 inch threads	2	EA	264.32	528.64		NB		NB		NB
20	Adapter, fire hose, 5 inches, Storz to 4-1/2 inches, NST female, swivel	2	EA	92.85	185.70	125.98	\$251.96	105.81	211.62		NB
21	Adapter, fire hose, 5 inches, Storz to 6 inches, NST female, swivel gate valve with 30 degree elbow (5 inch),	2	EA	123.28	246.56	668.77	\$1,337.54	652.94	1,305.88		NB
22	Adapter, fire hose, 5 inches, Storz to 6 inches, female swivel, brass	2	EA	126.25	252.50	151.16	\$302.32	139.82	279.64		NB
Ladder, Covers, Skull Saver											
23	Standard, 4"H x 9"W x 5"D	4	EA	38.87	155.48	51.16	\$204.64	45.89	183.56		NB
24	Super (A), 23"H x 9"W x 8"D, two-section ladders made after June 1984.	4	EA	60.74	242.96	52.33	\$209.32	57.65	230.60		NB
25	Super (B), 22"H x 5"W x 8"D, two-section ladders made prior to June 1984.	4	EA	66.52	266.08	79.07	\$316.28	75.29	301.16		NB
26	Super Duper, 27"H x 12"W x 8"D	1	EA	NB		81.39	\$81.39	83.53	83.53		NB
27	Axe, Fire, 6" LB, Pick Pint Fire Axe, 36", Fiberglass Handle	6	EA	38.00	228.00	42.15	\$252.90	51.59	309.54	\$42.93	257.58
28	Axe, Fire, 6" LB, Flat Head Fire Axe, 36", Fiberglass Handle	6	EA	34.25	205.50	37.11	\$222.66	46.88	281.28	42.93	257.58
29	Roller, fire hose, 5 inches	2	EA	99.00	198.00	98.83	\$197.66	112.94	225.88		NB
30	Wrench, fire suppression, spanner (sets of 4) 5 inches with mounting bracket or single end for 4 inches and 5 inches, Storz compatible fittings	4	EA	57.45	229.80	63.95	\$255.80	79.64	318.56		NB
31	Wrench, fire hydrant, adjustable to pentagon nuts from 1-1/4" to 1-3/4" or square nuts to 1-1/4", replaceable brass insert to protect hydrant nuts, also fits 2-1/2" to 4-1/2" couplings.	4	EA	18.99	75.96	30.40	\$121.60	49.41	197.64	65.83	263.32
32	Wrench, spanner, aluminum lightweight, with belt hook eye, hammer head and gas cock shut-off. Fits couplings from 3/4" to 4"	4	EA	8.36	33.44	11.62	\$46.48	24.35	97.40		NB
33	Wrench, spanner, double hole type, fits booster coupling from 3/4" to 1" and fits 2-1/2" hole type fittings.	2	EA	12.27	24.54	12.25	\$24.50	14.71	29.42		NB
34	Pike poles, fiberglass, lightweight hollow core, 6 Ft.	3	EA	39.00	117.00	39.02	\$117.06	55.29	165.87	42.93	128.79
35	Pike poles, fiberglass, lightweight hollow core, 8 Ft.	3	EA	42.50	127.50	42.24	\$126.72	58.29	174.87	49.56	148.68

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
 Purchasing and Materials Management

Tabulation per Addendum No. 1 dated October 29, 2010

Line No.	Description	*EAU	UOM	Municipal Emergency Services, Inc. f/n/a Safety Solutions, Inc. Boynton Beach Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Ten 8 Fire Equipment, Inc. Bradenton, FL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net 30 Days		North America Fire Equipment Co., Inc. dba NAFECO Decatur, AL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Dana Safety Supply Greensboro, NC Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
36	Pike poles, fiberglass, lightweight hollow core, 10 Ft.	3	EA	48.00	144.00	48.13	\$144.39	134.71	404.13	56.18	168.54
37	Pike poles, fiberglass, lightweight hollow core, 12 Ft.	2	EA	54.50	109.00	55.19	\$110.38	145.96	291.92	62.79	125.58
38	Pike poles, fiberglass, lightweight hollow core, 14 Ft.	2	EA	67.75	135.50	68.40	\$136.80	156.25	312.50	69.24	138.48
39	Claw halligan entry tool, standard, 36"	2	EA	156.99	313.98	183.90	\$367.80	173.41	346.82	154.25	308.50
40	Claw halligan entry tool, standard, 42"	2	EA	165.25	330.50	195.40	\$390.80	223.87	447.74	164.25	328.50
41	Wheel Chock, Folding, Mfg.: Quic-Choc ®	6	EA	160.28	961.68	187.72	\$1,126.32	232.94	1,397.64	NB	
42	Holder, horizontal, Mfg.: Quic-Choc ®	6	EA	48.72	292.32	62.14	\$372.84	76.31	457.86	NB	
43	Valve, intake, piston, 5"S x 6"S NSTFSW, swivel on the storz coupling, Mfg.: Black Max	2	EA	692.76	1,385.52	1,030.75	\$2,061.50	1,289.71	2,579.42	NB	
44	Saw, glass, Mfg.: Glass-Master	3	EA	120.75	362.25	143.86	\$431.58	169.41	508.23	81.19	243.57
45	Storage, axe, 30" Halligan and 36" flathead, Mfg.: Ironslok	6	EA	185.75	1,114.50	187.79	\$1,126.74	229.41	1,376.46	NB	
Subtotal:				\$104,499.37		\$114,830.03		\$137,542.22		\$2,369.12	
SBE Discount:				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Payment Terms Discount:				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Total:				\$104,499.37		\$114,830.03		\$137,542.22		\$2,369.12	

Non-Responsive:
 Hazard Control Systems

* Ten 8 Fire Equipment, Inc. only authorized distributor for Elkhart Brass Mfg. Co., Inc.

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
 Purchasing and Materials Management

Tabulation per Addendum No. 1 dated October 29, 2010

Line No.	Description	*EAU	UOM	ORR Protection Systems, Inc. Brandon, FL Delivery: "Varies" Terms: Net-30 Days		Fisher Scientific Corp. Pittsburgh, PA Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Elite Fire & Safety Equip. Naples, FL Delivery: 21 Days Terms: 2%/10, Net 30		Pro-Am Safety, Inc. Plant City, FL Delivery: 12 Wks Terms: 2%-10 Net 30	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Group 1 - Fire Suppression Foam											
1a	Fire Suppression Foam, 55 gallon drum, aqueous film forming foam (AFFF) with alcohol resistant concentrate, 3% X 6% . For Class A and B fires, per UL162	10	DRUM	\$968.00	\$9,680.00	\$1,075.09	\$10,750.90	\$804.66	\$8,046.60	\$864.05	\$8,640.50
1b	Fire Suppression Foam, 5 gallon pails, aqueous film forming foam (AFFF) with alcohol resistant concentrate, 3% X 6% . For Class A and B fires, per UL162	400	PAIL	88.00	35,200.00	98.24	\$39,296.00	73.15	\$29,260.00	78.55	\$31,420.00
2a	Fire Suppression Foam, 55 gallon drum, aqueous film forming foam for Class A fires, non-corrosive, non-toxic biodegradable foam concentrate, per NFPA 1150	8	DRUM	804.10	6,432.80	910.09	\$7,280.72	732.05	\$5,856.40	717.75	\$5,742.00
2b	Fire Suppression Foam, 5 gallon pail, aqueous film forming foam for Class A fires, non-corrosive, non-toxic biodegradable foam concentrate, per NFPA 1150	200	PAIL	73.10	14,620.00	83.24	\$16,648.00	66.55	\$13,310.00	65.25	\$13,050.00
3a	Fire Suppression Training Foam, 55 gallon drum, 6% biodegradable foam concentrate.	4	DRUM	569.80	2,279.20	654.50	\$2,618.00	440.00	\$1,760.00	508.75	\$2,035.00
3b	Fire Suppression Training Foam, 5 gallon pail, 6% biodegradable foam concentrate.	100	PAIL	51.80	5,180.00	60.00	\$6,000.00	40.00	\$4,000.00	48.75	\$4,875.00
4a	Fire Suppression Foam, 55 gallon drum, aqueous film forming foam concentrate AFFF 3%. For Class B fires.	4	DRUM	925.65	3,702.60	871.26	\$3,485.04	825.00	\$3,300.00	826.65	\$3,306.60
4b	Fire Suppression Foam – aqueous film forming foam concentrate AFFF 3%. For Class B fires.	100	PAIL	84.15	8,415.00	79.71	\$7,971.00	75.00	\$7,500.00	75.15	\$7,515.00

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
 Purchasing and Materials Management

Tabulation per Addendum No. 1 dated October 29, 2010

Line No.	Description	*EAU	UOM	ORR Protection Systems, Inc. Brandon, FL Delivery: "Varies" Terms: Net-30 Days		Fisher Scientific Corp. Pittsburgh, PA Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Elite Fire & Safety Equip. Naples, FL Delivery: 21 Days Terms: 2%/10, Net 30		Pro-Am Safety, Inc. Plant City, FL Delivery: 12 Wks Terms: 2%-10 Net 30	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Group 2 - Fire Equipment, Tools and Parts											
Hose, Fire, and Fittings, Coupled											
All meet NFPA - 1961											
5	Hose, fire, 100% polyester, multiple jacket, 600 LB test, mildew-proof, zone and oil resistant tube and couplings, coupled, 1-1/2 NST Thread, 1-3/4 inches x 50 feet, red, 50 ft. lengths	20	EA	NB		128.11	\$2,562.20	115.00	\$2,300.00	123.75	\$2,475.00
6	Hose, fire, 100% polyester, multiple jacket, 600 LB test, mildew-proof, ozone and oil resistant tube and couplings, coupled, 2 1/2 NST Thread, 2-1/2 inches x 50 feet, yellow, 50 ft. lengths	10	EA	NB		181.72	\$1,817.20	149.00	\$1,490.00	166.25	\$1,662.50
7	Hose, fire, 100% polyester, multiple jacket, 600 LB test, mildew-proof, ozone and oil resistant tube and couplings, coupled, 2 1/2 NST Thread, 3 inches x 50 feet, yellow, 50 ft. lengths	10	EA	NB		249.99	\$2,499.90	199.00	\$1,990.00	226.25	\$2,262.50
8	Hose, fire, 100% polyester woven rubber cover, single jacket, 400 LB test, mildew proof, ozone resistant tube and Storz brand couplings, 5 inches x 100 feet, coupled, yellow, 100 ft. lengths	20	EA	NB		799.61	\$15,992.20	515.00	\$10,300.00	650.00	\$13,000.00
9	Hose, woven, Double Jacket, 600 lbs. test, 1-3/4 inches with 1-1/2 inch thread, mildew-proof, ozone and oil resistant tube and couplings, coupled, 100 ft. lengths	20	EA	NB		232.56	\$4,651.20	188.00	\$3,760.00	190.00	\$3,800.00
10	Hose, fire, 100% polyester woven synthetic cover, single jacket, 400 LB test, mildew proof, ozone resistant tube and Storz brand couplings, 5 inches x 100 feet, coupled, yellow, 100 ft. lengths	10	EA	NB		799.61	\$7,996.10	770.00	\$7,700.00	650.00	\$6,500.00
11	Hose, fire, 100% polyester, 600 LB test, mildew proof, 3-ply double vulcanized, ozone and oil resistant tube and couplings, 1 1/2 NST Thread, coupled, 1-1/2", 50 ft. lengths	10	EA	NB		182.04	\$1,820.40	99.00	\$990.00	130.63	\$1,306.30
Nozzles, Fire Hose and Parts											
12	Nozzle, ball shut off with pistol grip, 1-1/2, straight tip set*	2	EA	NB		211.76	\$423.52	241.50	\$483.00	360.00	\$720.00
13	Nozzle, ball shut off with pistol grip, 2-1/2, straight tip set*	10	EA	NB		276.71	\$2,767.10	311.50	\$3,115.00	809.14	\$8,091.40
14	Nozzle, Fog stream, 1-1/2 - 1-3/4*	5	EA	NB		98.12	\$490.60	350.00	\$1,750.00	624.00	\$3,120.00
15	Nozzle, Fog stream, 2-1/2*	5	EA	NB		491.29	\$2,456.45	399.00	\$1,995.00	1,007.14	\$5,035.70
16	Nozzle, smooth bore tip, 7/8 inches*	5	EA	NB		50.82	\$254.10	49.00	\$245.00	61.71	\$308.55

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
 Purchasing and Materials Management

Tabulation per Addendum No. 1 dated October 29, 2010

Line No.	Description	*EAU	UOM	ORR Protection Systems, Inc. Brandon, FL Delivery: "Varies" Terms: Net-30 Days		Fisher Scientific Corp. Pittsburgh, PA Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Elite Fire & Safety Equip. Naples, FL Delivery: 21 Days Terms: 2%/10, Net 30		Pro-Am Safety, Inc. Plant City, FL Delivery: 12 Wks Terms: 2%-10 Net 30	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
17	Nozzle, smooth bore tip, 1-1/4*	10	EA	NB		76.24	\$762.40	49.00	\$490.00	92.57	\$925.70
18	Nozzle, brass tip, 7/8*	2	EA	NB		NB		65.00	\$130.00	NB	
19	Nozzle, automatic, built in flow indicator tube, 50-250 GPM, 1-1/2 inch threads	2	EA	NB		NB		892.00	\$1,784.00	1,068.86	\$2,137.72
20	Adapter, fire hose, 5 inches, Storz to 4-1/2 inches, NST female, swivel	2	EA	NB		127.46	\$254.92	155.00	\$310.00	281.14	\$562.28
21	Adapter, fire hose, 5 inches, Storz to 6 inches, NST female, swivel gate valve with 30 degree elbow (5 inch),	2	EA	NB		586.13	\$1,172.26	189.00	\$378.00	329.14	\$658.28
22	Adapter, fire hose, 5 inches, Storz to 6 inches, female swivel, brass	2	EA	NB		156.13	\$312.26	184.00	\$368.00	NB	
Ladder, Covers, Skull Saver											
23	Standard, 4"H x 9"W x 5"D	4	EA	NB		42.82	\$171.28	50.00	\$200.00	57.50	\$230.00
24	Super (A), 23"H x 9"W x 8"D, two-section ladders made after June 1984.	4	EA	NB		73.29	\$293.16	85.00	\$340.00	100.00	\$400.00
25	Super (B), 22"H x 5"W x 8"D, two-section ladders made prior to June 1984.	4	EA	NB		73.29	\$293.16	85.00	\$340.00	100.00	\$400.00
26	Super Duper, 27"H x 12"W x 8"D	1	EA	NB		84.82	\$84.82	95.00	\$95.00	NB	
27	Axe, Fire, 6" LB, Pick Pint Fire Axe, 36", Fiberglass Handle	6	EA	NB		55.42	\$332.52	66.00	\$396.00	48.13	\$288.78
28	Axe, Fire, 6" LB, Flat Head Fire Axe, 36", Fiberglass Handle	6	EA	NB		47.88	\$287.28	64.00	\$384.00	43.75	\$262.50
29	Roller, fire hose, 5 inches	2	EA	NB		116.47	\$232.94	164.50	\$329.00	NB	
30	Wrench, fire suppression, spanner (sets of 4) 5 inches with mounting bracket or single end for 4 inches and 5 inches, Storz compatible fittings	4	EA	NB		74.05	\$296.20	91.00	\$364.00	90.75	\$363.00
31	Wrench, fire hydrant, adjustable to pentagon nuts from 1-1/4" to 1-3/4" or square nuts to 1-1/4", replaceable brass insert to protect hydrant nuts, also fits 2-1/2" to 4-1/2" couplings.	4	EA	NB		22.93	\$91.72	35.00	\$140.00	57.00	\$228.00
32	Wrench, spanner, aluminum lightweight, with belt hook eye, hammer head and gas cock shut-off. Fits couplings from 3/4" to 4"	4	EA	NB		8.52	\$34.08	13.00	\$52.00	26.25	\$105.00
33	Wrench, spanner, double hole type, fits booster coupling from 3/4" to 1" and fits 2-1/2" hole type fittings.	2	EA	NB		27.78	\$55.56	13.00	\$26.00	NB	
34	Pike poles, fiberglass, lightweight hollow core, 6 Ft.	3	EA	NB		51.35	\$154.05	53.75	\$161.25	43.75	\$131.25
35	Pike poles, fiberglass, lightweight hollow core, 8 Ft.	3	EA	NB		58.45	\$175.35	62.00	\$186.00	48.75	\$146.25

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
 Purchasing and Materials Management

Tabulation per Addendum No. 1 dated October 29, 2010

Line No.	Description	*EAU	UOM	ORR Protection Systems, Inc. Brandon, FL Delivery: "Varies" Terms: Net-30 Days		Fisher Scientific Corp. Pittsburgh, PA Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Elite Fire & Safety Equip. Naples, FL Delivery: 21 Days Terms: 2%/10, Net 30		Pro-Am Safety, Inc. Plant City, FL Delivery: 12 Wks Terms: 2%-10 Net 30	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
36	Pike poles, fiberglass, lightweight hollow core, 10 Ft.	3	EA	NB		142.02	\$426.06	70.00	\$210.00	57.50	\$172.50
37	Pike poles, fiberglass, lightweight hollow core, 12 Ft.	2	EA	NB		146.75	\$293.50	79.00	\$158.00	66.25	\$132.50
38	Pike poles, fiberglass, lightweight hollow core, 14 Ft.	2	EA	NB		153.18	\$306.36	87.00	\$174.00	75.00	\$150.00
39	Claw halligan entry tool, standard, 36"	2	EA	NB		165.26	\$330.52	175.00	\$350.00	250.00	\$500.00
40	Claw halligan entry tool, standard, 42"	2	EA	NB		189.38	\$378.76	185.00	\$370.00	268.75	\$537.50
41	Wheel Chock, Folding, Mfg.: Quic-Choc ®	6	EA	NB		196.16	\$1,176.96	190.00	\$1,140.00	114.28	\$685.68
42	Holder, horizontal, Mfg.: Quic-Choc ®	6	EA	NB		64.01	\$384.06	600.00	\$3,600.00	107.14	\$642.84
43	Valve, intake, piston, 5"S x 6"S NSTFSW, swivel on the storz coupling, Mfg.: Black Max	2	EA	NB		876.18	\$1,752.36	1,325.00	\$2,650.00	1,407.50	\$2,815.00
44	Saw, glass, Mfg.: Glass-Master	3	EA	NB		208.05	\$624.15	165.00	\$495.00	NB	
45	Storage, axe, 30" Halligan and 36" flathead, Mfg.: Ironslok	6	EA	NB		190.00	\$1,140.00	185.00	\$1,110.00	231.25	\$1,387.50
Subtotal:					\$85,509.60		\$149,597.32		\$125,881.25		\$138,728.33
SBE Discount:					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Payment Terms Discount:					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$2,517.63		\$2,774.57
Total:					\$85,509.60		\$149,597.32		\$123,363.63		\$135,953.76

Non-Responsive:
 Hazard Control Systems

* Ten 8 Fire Equipment, Inc. only authorized distributor
 for Elkhart Brass Mfg. Co., Inc.